1st Roscrea, 2022
695 Members sent 18,753 birds liberated at 09:00:00 in a Light North East Wind
Sect A 59/1,737, B 107/3,029, C 130/3,249, D 80/2,058 , E 129/4,169 , F 45/955, G 58/2,015, H 87/1,541,

Pos Velocity Name Club Ring Number
1 1H 1291.721 MR VICTOR GOURLEY OMAGH & DISTRICT 21R 07661
2 1E 1280.311 T MCCLEAN ANNAGHMORE GB20L 38928
3 1G 1280.120 T MOONEY AND SON MILLVALE GB20E 20312
4 1D 1279.634 LAVERY BROS HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE GB21H 11988
5 2G 1278.006 R MCMINN AND DTR MILLVALE GB19L 26775
6 2E 1272.034 D MAWHINNEY & SON BEECH PARK SOCIAL GB19B 35647
7 1C 1271.743 DMG FERGUSON WHEATFIELD GB21F 17608
8 2C 1271.411 BINGHAM & SEATON LIGONIEL & DISTRICT GB20X 26870
9 3E 1269.211 DC&P MC ARDLE ARMAGH GB21A 08322
10 3C 1269.188 BINGHAM & SEATON LIGONIEL & DISTRICT GB20X 26900
11 4C 1267.695 G&M ATCHESON LIGONIEL & DISTRICT GB21L 32284
12 4E 1266.211 CJ B FERRIS LURGAN SOCIAL GB20X 30248
13 5C 1266.199 C MCMANUS LIGONIEL & DISTRICT GB21L 31820
14 3G 1264.900 J F MCCABE & SON NEWRY & DISTRICT GB19A 38018
15 6C 1263.655 K&D HAGANS HORSE SHOE GB20V 15769
16 7C 1262.146 MCMURRAY & ANDERSON LIGONIEL & DISTRICT GB20L 27468
17 5E 1261.474 CREYNOLDS BEECH PARK SOCIAL GB20B 38994
18 6E 1260.777 CJ B FERRIS LURGAN SOCIAL GB20D 21647
19 8C 1260.730 MCMURRAY & ANDERSON LIGONIEL & DISTRICT GB20L 27469
20 2D 1260.664 J GREGORY AND SONS COLIN GB21C 24670
21 3D 1259.796 S G BRIGGS LISBURN & DISTRICT GB21D 19288
22 9C 1258.555 J & D BRANIFF WHEATFIELD GB21F 17787
23 7E 1257.991 COONEY BROS MONAGHAN IHU20S 021928
24 10C 1257.703 G MCKENNA EASTWAY GB20OE 21292
25 8E 1256.465 JBARR LURGAN SOCIAL GB20L 11222
26 4G 1255.770 C OHARE & DTR BALLYHOLLAND GB20B 29019
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1A
4D
9E
2H
10E
11C
11E
12E
5G
1B
5D
13E
6D
14E
12C
7D
6G
7G
15E
8G
2A
16E
8D
3H
9D
4H
13C
17E
14C
15C

1255.745
1255.660
1255.340
1254.615
1254.505
1254.024
1253.854
1253.623
1252.914
1250.820
1250.357
1250.130
1249.582
1249.518
1249.477
1248.717
1248.496
1248.492
1248.472
1248.410
1248.173
1247.881
1247.400
1247.325
1247.072
1246.956
1246.756
1246.716
1246.650
1246.276

M MCPHILLIPS
R KEEGAN&SON

J&H MULDREW &MVICMURRAY

DAVID BOOTH
G&A CAMPBELL
J & D BRANIFF
KEITH ALLISTER
COONEY BROS
W MCDOWELL & SON
S & N MAGINTY
M MCGUIGAN & SON
KEITH ALLISTER
P & J BOAL
A CRAIG
T LONGMAN
J GREGORY AND SONS
S OGLE
J SMYTH & SONS
G MARSDEN
R WILLIAMSON
K MURPHY
DAVID CALVIN
J & L SMYTH
DAVID BOOTH
J & L SMYTH
DAVID BOOTH
J & D BRANIFF
TOM WILSON
J & D BRANIFF
G&M ATCHESON

COALISLAND & DISTRICT
HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE

MARKETHILL
MOURNE & DISTRICT
ARMAGH
WHEATFIELD
MONAGHAN
MONAGHAN
DRUMNAVADDY
MUCKAMORE
GLEN
MONAGHAN
DROMORE
LAURELVALE
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
COLIN
DRUMNAVADDY
DRUMNAVADDY
GLENAVY & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
COALISLAND & DISTRICT
BONDHILL SOCIAL
TRINITY R.P.C.
MOURNE & DISTRICT
TRINITY R.P.C.
MOURNE & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD
GILFORD & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT

GB21C 10533
GB18D 12349
GB16B 35080
GB20R 12862
GB21A 07569
GB21F 17735
GB19E 08235
IHU20S 021932
GB20L 11284
GB29E 01574
IHU21N 07678
GB20E 08273
GB20D 21186
GB21D 01993
GB21L 32502
GB20X 38431
GB21D 01617
GB20D 07202
GB21F 12257
GB21A 25091
GB17C 09277
GB20L 27841
I[HU21N 20115
GB21D 31319
IHU21N 20147
GB21D 31395
GB21F 17747
GB21F 05732
GB21F 17758
GB20L 27814



57 18E
58 10D
59 16C
60 5H
61 11D
62 12D
63 17C
64 9G
65 10G
66 13D
67 18C
68 19E
69 11G
70 12G
71 19C
72 13G
73 14G
74 20E
75 21E
76 20C
77 21C
78 15G
79 22E
80 16G
81 14D
82 17G
83 6H
84 18G
85 23E
86 15D

1244.836
1244.600
1244.411
1244.051
1243.645
1243.292
1242.843
1242.820
1242.540
1242.352
1241.748
1241.426
1240.580
1240.450
1240.148
1239.994
1239.990
1239.182
1239.146
1238.838
1238.753
1237.758
1237.402
1237.361
1235.798
1235.600
1235.281
1235.150
1234.863
1234.815

A CRAIG
R TOPPING & SON
D&J CAMPBELL
KEN ARMSTRONG
G SMYTH
N EDGAR & SON
REA & MAGILL
G MCLOUGHLIN
G MCLOUGHLIN
P & J BOAL
T LONGMAN
P BOYD
MARK MAGUIRE & SON
R WILLIAMSON
P & M TRAVERS
MR & MRS G DELANEY
J F MCCABE & SON
J & E CALVIN
J WHITTEN & SON
J & D BRANIFF
MR&MRS REID&SON
JJ MCCABE
D MAWHINNEY & SON
R ADAMSON
P & J BOAL
G HUGHES & SON
DAVID BOOTH
J F MCCABE & SON
R PARKES & SON
L MAGEE & SON

LAURELVALE
LISBURN & DISTRICT
EASTWAY
OMAGH & DISTRICT
LISBURN & DISTRICT
DROMARA
LARNE & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
DROMORE
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
ANNAGHMORE
NEWRY & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD
DROMORE
NEWRY & DISTRICT
ANNAGHMORE
PORTADOWN & DRUMCREE
WHEATFIELD
CARRICK SOCIAL
MILLVALE
BEECH PARK SOCIAL
LURGAN SOCIAL
DROMORE
NEWRY & DISTRICT
MOURNE & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
ARMAGH
LISBURN & DISTRICT

GB21L 18230
GB21V 56166
GB20L 40217
20R 01757

GB21H 03576
19D 26519

GB19L 25474
GB20R 34207
GB20R 34227
GB21D 18691
GB21E 03199
GB20E 22962
GB20E 20225
GB21A 25212
GB21H 12427
GB20D 23049
GB21X 10620
GB21A 15366
GB21V 49137
GB21F 17767
GB21V 49769
GB21A 24362
GB21B 17311
GB19L 29296
GB21D 18609
GB20A 10931
GB20R 13518
GB21A 24280
GB20A 14925
GB20A 14744



87 7H

88 24E
89 16D

90 8H

91 22C

92 9H

93 17D
94 25E
95 23C
96 26E

97 3A

98 27E

99 4A

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

28E
19G
290E
20G
21G
18D
19D
2B

30E
22G
10H
6A

31E
32E
7A

33E

1234.724
1234.643
1234.592
1234.335
1234.239
1234.215
1233.973
1233.825
1233.510
1233.066
1232.750
1232.748
1232.713
1232.669
1232.430
1232.344
1232.109
1232.059
1231.846
1231.781
1231.649
1231.634
1231.536
1231.250
1231.005
1230.880
1230.482
1230.466
1230.252
1229.159

JIM AND GARY RAMSEY
CJ B FERRIS
G SMYTH
TBOOTH
J & D BRANIFF
TBOOTH
A&T&JHOUSTON
G&A CAMPBELL
J & D BRANIFF
A FEENEY AND SON
M MCPHILLIPS
G&A CAMPBELL
R MCANN
A PARKE
THOMPSON & LUNN
J SMYTH & SONS
DAVID CALVIN
MR & MRS G DELANEY
J SMYTH & SONS
P & J BOAL
P & K BRANIFF
S CRAWFORD
DC&P MC ARDLE
C OHARE & DTR
KEN ARMSTRONG
J HANSON
KEITH ALLISTER
DC&P MC ARDLE
J HANSON
J WHITTEN & SON

DERRY & DISTRICT
LURGAN SOCIAL
LISBURN & DISTRICT
MOURNE & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD
MOURNE & DISTRICT
LISBURN & DISTRICT
ARMAGH
WHEATFIELD
GILFORD & DISTRICT
COALISLAND & DISTRICT
ARMAGH
WINDSOR SOCIAL
WINDSOR SOCIAL
NEWRY CITY INVITATION
DRUMNAVADDY
BONDHILL SOCIAL
DROMORE
DRUMNAVADDY
DROMORE
COLIN
HARRYVILLE
ARMAGH
BALLYHOLLAND
OMAGH & DISTRICT
COLERAINE PREMIER
MONAGHAN
ARMAGH
COLERAINE PREMIER
PORTADOWN & DRUMCREE

GB21A 14912
GB20D 21103
GB21H 03549
GB21D 31421
GB20X 37464
GB21D 31439
GB21H 04025
GB20A 14447
GB21F 17768
GB21V 38927
GB21C 10525
GB20A 14462
GB20C 25709
GB20H 01651
GB21F 21828
GB20D 07201
GB21X 14228
GB19D 24400
GB20D 07259
GB20D 21209
IHU18N 15897
GB21D 03075
GB21A 08358
GB20B 29015
19R 19125
GB19C 17942
GB20E 08261
GB20A 14793
GB21C 14673
GB21C 27822
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

34E
35E
36E
37E
38E
24C
39E
20D
40E
25C
26C
27C
28C
21D
41E
3B

23G
42E
43E
24G
4B

11H
44E
45E
29C
46E
25G
12H
26G
27G

1228.908
1228.874
1228.861
1228.537
1228.477
1227.670
1227.422
1227.088
1226.979
1226.787
1226.581
1226.478
1226.472
1226.392
1226.328
1226.233
1226.000
1225.937
1225.937
1225.875
1225.747
1225.598
1225.539
1225.468
1225.467
1225.274
1225.260
1225.243
1224.560
1224.520

JOHN GREENAWAY
NELSON WEIR
G&A CAMPBELL
KEITH ALLISTER
S CURRAN
G MCKENNA
CJ B FERRIS
P & J BOAL
J & E CALVIN
J & D BRANIFF
J & D BRANIFF
J & D BRANIFF
T LONGMAN
MATTHEW RUSSELL
G&A CAMPBELL
K & K KERNOHAN
F.SIMPSON
DC&P MC ARDLE
DC&P MC ARDLE
G & S MCMULLAN
K & K KERNOHAN
DAVID BOOTH
DC&P MC ARDLE
A FEENEY AND SON
G&M ATCHESON
DC&P MC ARDLE
R MCKELVEY
DAVID BOOTH
R WILLIAMSON
G MCLOUGHLIN

BONDHILL SOCIAL
LOUGHGALL
ARMAGH
MONAGHAN
LURGAN SOCIAL
EASTWAY
LURGAN SOCIAL
DROMORE
ANNAGHMORE
WHEATFIELD
WHEATFIELD
WHEATFIELD
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
DROMARA
ARMAGH
HARRYVILLE
BANBRIDGE
ARMAGH
ARMAGH
DRUMNAVADDY
HARRYVILLE
MOURNE & DISTRICT
ARMAGH
GILFORD & DISTRICT
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
ARMAGH
NEWRY & DISTRICT
MOURNE & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT

GB21D 13632
GB20L 05460
GB20A 14456
GB21E 09218
GB18L 06798
GB20E 21270
GB21L 35132
GB21D 18606
GB19A 28821
GB21L 35067
GB20F 17319
GB21F 17701
GB21L 32509
21D 23550

GB21A 07522
GB20H 01641
GB21B 48471
GB20A 14708
GB21A 08355
GB19D 11551
GB21H 01633
GB19F 10476
GB20A 14784
GB21V 38905
GB20L 27806
GB17A 06691
GB20A 11929
GB21D 31310
GB21A 25030
GB21A 24660



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

30C
31C
47E
48E
49E
28G
32C
50E
51E
52E
29G
30G
31G
33C
22D
53E
32G
54E
55E
56E
33G
57E
58E
34G
35G
36G
23D
59E
24D
60E

1224.300
1224.207
1224.127
1223.447
1223.156
1223.090
1222.945
1222.941
1222.893
1222.805
1222.670
1222.350
1221.847
1221.806
1221.520
1221.424
1221.410
1221.086
1220.962
1220.916
1220.787
1220.784
1220.709
1220.580
1220.557
1220.291
1220.185
1220.173
1219.946
1219.720

R FRANCEY
DMG FERGUSON
DAVID CALVIN
CJ B FERRIS
J BARR
D & K MALLEN
MCMURRAY & ANDERSON
W MILLAR
S CURRAN
J BARR
R WILLIAMSON
J F MCCABE & SON
S OGLE
REA & MAGILL
G MCEVOY
G&A CAMPBELL
J F MCCABE & SON
P BOYD
CJ B FERRIS
DC&P MC ARDLE
DONNELLY BROS
DC&P MC ARDLE
JOHN MCGEARY
MARK MAGUIRE & SON
R ADAMSON
S DELANEY
J & L SMYTH
CJ B FERRIS
P & C CARSON
NELSON WEIR

EASTWAY
WHEATFIELD
BONDHILL SOCIAL
LURGAN SOCIAL
LURGAN SOCIAL
BANBRIDGE
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
LURGAN SOCIAL
LURGAN SOCIAL
LURGAN SOCIAL
NEWRY & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
DRUMNAVADDY
LARNE & DISTRICT
BEECH PARK SOCIAL
ARMAGH
NEWRY & DISTRICT
ANNAGHMORE
LURGAN SOCIAL
ARMAGH
NEWRY CITY INVITATION
ARMAGH
LOUGHGALL
NEWRY & DISTRICT
LURGAN SOCIAL
DROMORE
TRINITY R.P.C.
LURGAN SOCIAL
GLEN
LOUGHGALL

GB21E 25734
GB21L 32624
GB20L 27849
GB21L 10562
GB20L 11234
GB21D 18617
GB21L 32012
GB20X 30434
GB21L 09612
GB21L 09539
GB20R 33711
GB21V 49358
GB21D 01615
GB20H 01568
GB20B 38459
GB20A 14578
GB21A 24222
GB20L 37542
GB21L 10524
GB21A 08268
GB21D 19534
GB21A 083100
GB21L 07924
GB21D 19128
GB21L 09406
GB17D 22091
IHU21N 20154
GB21L 10481
GB21H 24121
GB21H 31981



177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

61E
37G
34C
38G
35C
62E
36C
63E
64E
39G
40G
25D
65E
66E
41G
8A

13H
37C
26D
38C
9A

39C
67E
68E
27D
40C
41C
14H
69E
42C

1219.634
1219.549
1219.403
1219.150
1218.660
1218.658
1218.617
1218.599
1218.582
1218.350
1218.250
1218.249
1217.870
1217.724
1217.701
1217.697
1217.619
1217.496
1217.414
1217.119
1217.066
1217.035
1216.990
1216.914
1216.773
1216.645
1216.630
1216.183
1216.162
1216.123

JOHN CAMPBELL
R MCMINN AND DTR
DMG FERGUSON
JJ MCCABE
MCMURRAY & ANDERSON
G&A CAMPBELL
G&M ATCHESON
CJ B FERRIS
G BUCKLEY & SON
G HUGHES & SON
D MCCARTNEY & SON
JOHNSTON BROS
KEITH ALLISTER
KEITH ALLISTER
S OGLE
K MORTON & SON
NEIL MCGAVIGAN
J & D BRANIFF
TOMLINSON & WILSON
K SHAW
G & S SMITH
MCMURRAY & ANDERSON
KEITH ALLISTER
D MAWHINNEY & SON
P & J BOAL
P & M TRAVERS
MCMURRAY & ANDERSON
DAVID BOOTH
S ROYCROFT
MCMURRAY & ANDERSON

ARMAGH
MILLVALE
WHEATFIELD
NEWRY & DISTRICT
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
ARMAGH
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
LURGAN SOCIAL
ANNAGHMORE
NEWRY & DISTRICT
BALLYHOLLAND
COLIN
MONAGHAN
MONAGHAN
DRUMNAVADDY
COOKSTOWN SOCIAL
STRABANE & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD
DROMORE
WHEATFIELD
COOKSTOWN SOCIAL
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
MONAGHAN
BEECH PARK SOCIAL
DROMORE
WHEATFIELD
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
MOURNE & DISTRICT
EDGARSTOWN
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT

GB20A 14327
GB21E 21336
GB21F 17643
GB21A 24371
GB21L 32035
GB19A 14822
GB21L 32234
GB21L 35129
GB20L 37238
GB21A 23585
GB21V 13841
GB20C 19670
GB20E 08227
GB21E 092787
GB20D 07314
GB19C 21660
GB20S 24178
GB20F 17334
GB21D 18913
GB21D 19183
GB20C 17649
GB20L 27475
GB21E 09210
GB20B 38620
GB21D 18712
GB20F 17225
GB21L 32058
GB20R 12896
GB21E 24334
GB21L 32036



207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

42G
10A
70E
11A
28D
71E
43G
72E
29D
30D
44G
12A
45G
73E
5B

74E
75E
46G
76E
6B

31D
47G
77E
78E
79E
43C
80E
44C
48G
45C

1215.971
1215.932
1215.788
1215.762
1215.753
1215.680
1215.610
1215.564
1215.345
1215.052
1215.040
1214.978
1214.941
1214.900
1214.884
1214.742
1214.670
1214.602
1214.461
1214.346
1214.324
1214.312
1214.205
1214.205
1214.201
1213.830
1213.713
1213.626
1213.580
1213.427

S DELANEY
K MORTON & SON
S CURRAN
G & S SMITH
B MURRAY
JOHN GREENAWAY
MARK MAGUIRE & SON
S CURRAN
N EDGAR & SON
P & J BOAL
R WILLIAMSON
B MORGAN
W MCDOWELL & SON
J BARR
S & N MAGINTY
A CRAIG
J BARR
D & K MALLEN
J&H MULDREW &M CMURRAY
S & N MAGINTY
G SMYTH
N MURTAGH
DAVID CALVIN
DAVID CALVIN
J&H MULDREW &M CMURRAY
DMG FERGUSON
R BUCKLEY
REA & MAGILL
R WILLIAMSON
DMG FERGUSON

DROMORE
COOKSTOWN SOCIAL
LURGAN SOCIAL
COOKSTOWN SOCIAL
DROMARA
BONDHILL SOCIAL
NEWRY & DISTRICT
LURGAN SOCIAL
DROMARA
DROMORE
NEWRY & DISTRICT
COALISLAND & DISTRICT
DRUMNAVADDY
LURGAN SOCIAL
MUCKAMORE
LAURELVALE
LURGAN SOCIAL
BANBRIDGE
MARKETHILL
MUCKAMORE
LISBURN & DISTRICT
MILLVALE
BONDHILL SOCIAL
BONDHILL SOCIAL
MARKETHILL
WHEATFIELD
ANNAGHMORE
LARNE & DISTRICT
NEWRY & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD

GB20D 23224
GB18C 16132
GB20L 11339
GB20C 17642
20D 20841

GB21B 15202
GB21D 19142
GB19L 09907
20D 20766

GB20D 21210
GB21A 25182
GB21L 07604
GB20D 08096
GB20L 11170
GB20E 01593
GB20C 39333
GB21L 09490
GB21B 48742
GB20H 03709
GB20E 01549
GB20L 07410
GB21E 21223
GB20B 13880
GB20B 13715
GB21H 09556
GB20F 17433
GB21H 12554
GB20H 01635
NWHU2020E
GB20X 30030



237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266

32D
49G
46C
50G
15H
33D
16H
81E
82E
83E
51G
17H
34D
84E
85E
7B

47C
86E
52G
48C
49C
50C
13A
35D
53G
51C
36D
87E
52C
53C

1213.409
1213.367
1213.225
1213.172
1213.155
1213.024
1212.574
1212.505
1212.505
1212.384
1212.241
1212.110
1211.855
1211.665
1211.606
1211.366
1211.285
1211.215
1211.190
1211.113
1211.001
1210.912
1210.871
1210.816
1210.454
1210.454
1210.367
1210.329
1210.279
1210.161

J&J TAGGART
R MCKELVEY
DMG FERGUSON
G & S MCMULLAN
DAVID BOOTH
J & L SMYTH
DAVID BOOTH
R BUCKLEY
R BUCKLEY
R BUCKLEY
G & S MCMULLAN
DAVID BOOTH
MATTHEW RUSSELL
HT&J LARKIN
J&H MULDREW &M CMURRAY
Y.MCMANUS&SONS
P & M TRAVERS
M DUGGAN & SON
R WILLIAMSON
DMG FERGUSON
D&J CAMPBELL
DMG FERGUSON
B MORGAN
A&T&JHOUSTON
S OGLE
D MCELHONE
J GREENAWAY
NELSON WEIR
M.WITHERSPOON
BINGHAM & SEATON

HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE
MILLVALE
WHEATFIELD
DRUMNAVADDY
MOURNE & DISTRICT
TRINITY R.P.C.
MOURNE & DISTRICT
ANNAGHMORE
ANNAGHMORE
ANNAGHMORE
DRUMNAVADDY
MOURNE & DISTRICT
DROMARA
BLACKWATERTOWN W. E.
MARKETHILL
AHOGHILL
WHEATFIELD
BEECH PARK SOCIAL
NEWRY & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD
EASTWAY
WHEATFIELD
COALISLAND & DISTRICT
LISBURN & DISTRICT
DRUMNAVADDY
EASTWAY
HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE
LOUGHGALL
HORSE SHOE
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT

IHU21N 19796
GB20A 11920
GB21F 17675
GB19D 11525
GB21D 31323
IHU21N 20149
GB21D 31346
GB21A 15788
GB20L 37746
GB20L 37783
GB19D 11524
GB21D 31341
21D 23543
GB17L 17540
GB19H 10787
GB18A 04643
GB20F 17208
GB21C 43134
GB20F 21254
GB21L 32625
GB21E 24859
GB21F 17672
GB21B 15311
GB20L 07607
GB21D 01633
GB20OE 21652
GB20C 27251
GB20L 05313
GB21H 16456
GB21X 31995



267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
2901
292
293
294
295
296

88E
14A
89E
37D
90E
91E
54C
55C
38D
54G
8B

56C
15A
57C
16A
92E
58C
93E
94E
95E
59C
39D
55G
40D
41D
96E
42D
97E
43D
44D

1209.901
1209.884
1209.884
1209.829
1209.767
1209.763
1209.677
1209.544
1209.529
1209.522
1209.482
1209.444
1209.353
1209.344
1209.303
1209.303
1209.244
1209.237
1209.172
1209.092
1209.068
1208.895
1208.601
1208.431
1208.205
1208.162
1208.091
1208.059
1207.930
1207.803

CJ B FERRIS
M MCPHILLIPS
G CALVIN & SON
LAVERY BROS
HUMPHRIES & BAIRD
S CURRAN
P & M TRAVERS
J & D BRANIFF
R KEEGAN&SON
C OHARE & DTR
S & N MAGINTY
J & D BRANIFF
B MORGAN
J & D BRANIFF
M MCPHILLIPS
DAVID CALVIN
J & D BRANIFF
COONEY BROS
G CALVIN & SON
COONEY BROS
T LONGMAN
P & J BOAL
G MURPHY
J GREENAWAY
G SMYTH
J & E CALVIN
J GREENAWAY
A FEENEY AND SON
N EDGAR & SON
| ROLLINS& SON

LURGAN SOCIAL
COALISLAND & DISTRICT
ANNAGHMORE
HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE
MARKETHILL
LURGAN SOCIAL
WHEATFIELD
WHEATFIELD
HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE
BALLYHOLLAND
MUCKAMORE
WHEATFIELD
COALISLAND & DISTRICT
WHEATFIELD
COALISLAND & DISTRICT
BONDHILL SOCIAL
WHEATFIELD
MONAGHAN
ANNAGHMORE
MONAGHAN
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
DROMORE
BALLYHOLLAND
HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE
LISBURN & DISTRICT
ANNAGHMORE
HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE
GILFORD & DISTRICT
DROMARA
HILLSBOROUGH & MAZE

GB20X 30247
GB20C 12098
GB21A 29820
GB20H 13852
GB21X 14109
GB21L 09684
GB20F 17204
GB21F 17789
GB21A 41290
GB20B 29022
GB20E 01577
GB20X 38462
GB21B 15340
GB21L 35064
GB20V 57461
GB21X 10540
GB21F 17739
GB21E 09387
GB21A 22854
IHU20S 021937
GB21L 32531
GB21D 18610
GB19B 32519
GB21C 28106
GB20L 07419
GB19A 28847
GB20D 21711
GB21A 24903
20D 20486

GB21H 12020



297 60C
298 61C
299 45D
300 98E

1207.747
1207.673
1207.621
1207.584

J & D BRANIFF

T LONGMAN
P & K MCCARTHY
P HOPE

WHEATFIELD
LIGONIEL & DISTRICT
TRINITY R.P.C.
EDGARSTOWN

GB21F 17755
GB21L 32557
I[HU21N 20235
GB21E 23965



